SELENA OIL DELISTED FROM NASDAQ OMX FIRST NORTH

Stockholm, March 7 — The Disciplinary Committee has decided that Selena Oil & Gas Holding AB ("Selena Oil") is to be delisted from First North Premier. The delisting will take effect on May 9, 2014, two months from the date on which the Disciplinary Committee announced its decision on the matter.

On numerous occasions, Selena Oil has failed to provide information, or has provided information that has failed to meet the requirements that disclosed information must be accurate, relevant and sufficiently detailed to permit an assessment of the information's significance for the company and its financial position.

Selena Oil has also provided misleading information regarding a number of transactions and circumstances of the company, all of which have been paramount in assessing the company's financial position and future earning capacity.

Furthermore, Selena Oil has not published an up-to-date list of insider transactions on its website. Transaction details for the company's principal owners have not been provided, including the dates for when they served on company's Board of Directors.

The company also lacks the human resources required to fulfill its obligations in terms of information disclosure. Since the company is traded on First North Premier, which has even higher standards regarding information disclosure, this factor is particularly serious.

The Disciplinary Committee is extremely concerned about how the company's former Board and its principal owner have behaved in relation to the other shareholders and believes that this has adversely affected market confidence in First North.

The company now has a new Board, the former CEO has been reinstated and the company has attempted to resolve its problems; nevertheless, the Disciplinary Committee, with reference to the rules of First North, Section 7.2.1, 2.2.4 and 4.14 as well as Appendix L, Section 1.1 and 1.2, has decided that Selena Oil's shares are to be delisted from First North Premier.

A detailed description of the matter and the Disciplinary Committee's decision has been published on:

http://www.nasdaqomx.com/listing/europe/surveillance/stockholm/disciplinarycommittee/decisio ns/

About the Disciplinary Committee

The role of NASDAQ OMX Stockholm's Disciplinary Committee is to examine cases where Exchange Members or listed companies have breached the rules and regulations applying on the Exchange. If NASDAQ OMX Stockholm suspects that a member or a listed company has acted in breach of NASDAQ OMX Stockholm's rules and regulations, the matter is reported to the Disciplinary Committee. NASDAQ OMX Stockholm investigates and prosecutes the case and the Disciplinary Committee assesses the case and issues a ruling regarding possible sanctions. The sanctions possible for listed companies are a warning, a fine or delisting. The fines that may be imposed range from one to 15 annual fees. The sanctions possible for Exchange Members include a warning, a fine or debarment. The fines imposed by the Committee are not included in the Exchange's business but are attributed to a foundation supporting research in the securities market. The Disciplinary Committee's Chairman and Deputy Chairman must be lawyers with experience of serving as judges. At least two of the other members of the Committee must have in-depth insight into the workings of the securities market.

About NASDAQ OMX Group

NASDAQ OMX (NASDAQ: NDAQ) is a leading provider of trading, exchange technology, information and public company services across six continents. Through its diverse portfolio of solutions, NASDAQ OMX enables customers to plan, optimize and execute their business vision with confidence, using proven technologies that provide transparency and insight for navigating today's global capital markets. As the creator of the world's first electronic stock market, its technology powers more than 70 marketplaces in 50 countries, and 1 in 10 of the world's securities transactions. NASDAQ OMX is home to more than 3,300 listed companies with a market value of over \$8 trillion. To learn more, visit www.nasdaqomx.com.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

Information set forth in this communication contains forward-looking statements that involve a number of risks and uncertainties. NASDAQ OMX cautions readers that any forward-looking information is not a guarantee of future performance and that actual results could differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking information. Such forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements about our capital return initiatives. Forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties or other factors beyond NASDAQ OMX's control. These factors include, but are not limited to, NASDAQ OMX's ability to implement its strategic initiatives, economic, political and market conditions and fluctuations, government and industry regulation, interest rate risk, U.S. and global competition, and other factors detailed in NASDAQ OMX's filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, including its annual reports on Form 10-K and quarterly reports on Form 10-Q which are available on NASDAQ OMX's website at http://www.nasdaqomx.com and the SEC's website at www.sec.gov. NASDAQ OMX undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

MEDIA RELATIONS CONTACT:

NASDAQ OMX Christina Malmberg Hägerstrand + 46 8 405 65 83

christina.hagerstrand@nasdaqomx.com